## **Scatchet Head Water District**

Island County, Washington

## RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 2

**A RESOLUTION** of the Board of Commissioners of the Scatchet Head Water District, Island County, Washington authorizing the increase in the late fees for past due water bills.

WHEREAS, the Scatchet Head Water District late fees are currently 1%, and

WHEREAS, the Scatchet Head Water District is in need of increasing revenues,

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Commissioners of Scatchet Head Water District, Island County, Washington, as follows:

- Late fees will increase from 1% to 10%, effective May 9, 2019,
- Late fees will be assessed each billing cycle when water bills are 60 and 90 days from the billing date.

**ADOPTED** by the Board of Commissioners of Scatchet Head Water District, Island County, Washington, at a regular meeting held on May 9, 2019.

Commissioner Mullins

Commissioner Schoeler

Commissioner Carr